# Application for Permanent Water Right Transfer



RECEIVED

# Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist

This transfer application <u>will be returned</u> if Parts 1 through 5 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

		I I there we have I W have been
Check all iter	ms included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable) Part 1 – Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.	JUN 1 7 2021
$\boxtimes$	Part 2 – Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist.	OWRD
	Part 3 – Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resource completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: <a href="http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd">http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd</a> fee calculator. If you have questioner Service at (503) 986-0801.	s Department, and
$\boxtimes$	Part 4 – Completed Applicant Information and Signature.	
	Part 5 – Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: <b>How many was be transferred? 2</b> List them here: <u>Certificates 84202 and 89855</u> Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions	
	Attachments:	, ,
$\boxtimes$	Completed Transfer Application Map.	
	Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.	
☐ ⊠ N/A	Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own tright is on.)	he land the water
□ N/A	Supplemental Form D – For water rights served by or issued in the name of district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.	of an irrigation
N/A □ N/A	Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with a signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use a water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if <b>all</b> of the following apply place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigat the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone	pproval and uthority in which be diverted, a) a change in ion only, and d)
N/A □ N/A	Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(point(s) of appropriation.	
□ N/A	Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from t source and more than 1000' upstream or downstream from the point of di 690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.	he surface water
	(For Staff Use Only)	
	WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):  Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete Evidence of Use Form not enclose Additional signature(s) required Part is incomplete Other/Explanation	d or incomplete
	Other/Explanation	

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are more mental to the map requirements are the map require

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and

m	atches t	he existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.
	□ N/A	Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs, see <a href="http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre-license-view/">http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre-license-view/</a> . CWRE stamp and signature are not required for substitutions.
	⊠ N/A	If <b>more than three</b> water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.
$\boxtimes$		Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.
$\boxtimes$		The size of the map can be $8\% \times 11$ inches, $8\% \times 14$ inches, $11 \times 17$ inches, or up to $30 \times 30$ inches. For $30 \times 30$ inch maps, one extra copy is required.
$\boxtimes$		A north arrow, a legend, and scale.
		The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.
		Township, Range, Section, $\frac{1}{4}$ $\frac{1}{4}$ , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land survey lines.
$\boxtimes$		Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.
$\boxtimes$		Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and reservoirs, roads, and railroads.
		Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as main pipelines, canals, and ditches.
		Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.
	□ N/A	Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.
		Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or permit.
		If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example $-42^{\circ}32'15.5''$ ) or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal (example $-42.53764^{\circ}$ ).

#### Part 3 of 5 – Fee Worksheet

	FF WORKSET CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE ST		
	FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution)		
1	Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs)	1	\$1,160
	Types of change proposed:	-	
		KEC	EIVED
	Character of Use	HIM	1 7 2004
	Z Tome of Diversion/Appropriation	IUN	1 7 2021
	Number of above boxes checked = $\frac{2(2a)}{}$		
	Subtract 1 from the number in line $2a = \frac{1(2b)}{1}$ If only one change, this will be 0	O	VRD
2	Multiply line 2b by \$930 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	2	\$ 930
	Number of water rights included in transfer 2 (3a)		
	Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 1 (3b) If only one water right this will be 0		
3	Multiply line 3b by \$520 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	3	\$ 520
	Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a		
	well?		
	No: enter 0 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
4	Xes: enter \$410 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	4	\$ 410
	Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?		
	No: enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
	igwedge Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see		
	example below*): <u>6.04 (5a)</u>		
	Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: 5.04 (5b)		
	If 5b is 0 or less, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
	If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: 6 (5c) and		
5	multiply 5c by \$350, then enter on line 5 » » » » » » » »	5	\$1,750
6	Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:	6	\$4,770
	Is this transfer:		
	necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed		
	Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?		
	endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to		
	fish and wildlife habitat?		
	If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »		
7	If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	7	0
8	Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee:	8	\$4,770

- 1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:
  - a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs  $\div$ 100 ac); then multiply by the number of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
  - b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
- 2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

	FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION		
1	Base Fee (includes change to one well)	1	\$840.00
	Number of wells included in substitution (2a)		
	Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: (2b) If only one well this will be 0		,
2	Multiply line 2b by \$410 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	2	0
3	Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » Fee for Substitution:	3	0

<sup>\*</sup>Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

#### Part 4 of 5 – Applicant Information and Signature

#### **Applicant Information**

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME			PHONE NO.						
Sunnyside Dairy, LLC (Rosalio Bra	mbila, Ma	nager)	(509) 837-4779	(509) 840-4099 Cell	REC	EIVED			
			office	A20	3 1 lbm 📞	Basin II W Beers Con			
ADDRESS				FAX NO.	II INI	1 7 2021			
4581 Maple Grove Road					JUN	1 1 2021			
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL						
Sunnyside	WA	89844	rosalio@sunnysidedai	ry.com		NRD			
By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the Department									
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE F	INAL ORDE	R DOCUMENTS WILL A	LSO BE MAILED.						

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME			PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Molly Reid, GeoEngineers	Inc.		(509) 209-2846	(541) 310-7264 CELL
ADDRESS				FAX NO.
8019 W. Quinault Avenue	Suite 201			N/A
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	
Kennewick	WA	99336	mreid@geoenginee	ers.com
By providing an E-Mail	ADDRESS, CONSEN	T IS GIVEN TO RECEIN	/E ALL CORRESPONDENCI	FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES C				
ELLCTRONICALLIT COLIES C	THE THAT ONDE	IN DOCOMENTS WILL	ALSO DE MAILLED.	
Explain in your own wor	ds what you pro	nose to accompl	ish with this transfer	application, and why:
•				
•				application, and why: able and productive lands.
Moving water rights off	of less producti	ve lands and putt	ing them on more ar	able and productive lands.
Moving water rights off	of less producti	ve lands and putt separate piece of p	ing them on more ara aper and attach to the	
Moving water rights off fyou need additional space.	of less productions of less productions of a	ve lands and putt separate piece of p Check C	ing them on more ara aper and attach to the Ine Box	able and productive lands.  application as "Attachment 1".
Moving water rights off fyou need additional space.	of less productions of less productions of a	ve lands and putt separate piece of p Check C	ing them on more ara aper and attach to the Ine Box	able and productive lands.
Moving water rights off  If you need additional space  By signing this applica	of less production of less production of less production of less production, I understand	ve lands and putt separate piece of p Check C I that, upon receipt	ing them on more ara aper and attach to the Ine Box of the draft preliminar	able and productive lands.  application as "Attachment 1".  y determination and prior to
Moving water rights off  f you need additional space  By signing this applicat  Department approval	of less productions, continue on a still the continue on a still the continue on the continue of the transfer, I was fer,	ve lands and putt separate piece of p Check C I that, upon receipt will be required to	ing them on more ara aper and attach to the one Box of the draft preliminar provide landownership	able and productive lands.  application as "Attachment 1".
Moving water rights off  If you need additional space  By signing this applicate to pursue authorized to pursue to the second se	of less productions, continue on a strong lunderstand of the transfer, I she transfer as ide	ve lands and putt separate piece of p Check C I that, upon receipt will be required to entified in OAR 690	ing them on more are aper and attach to the one Box of the draft preliminar provide landownership -380-4010(5); OR	able and productive lands.  application as "Attachment 1".  y determination and prior to information and evidence that I am
Moving water rights off  If you need additional space  By signing this applica  Department approval  authorized to pursue i  I affirm the applicant i	of less productions, continue on a cition, I understand of the transfer, I citie transfer as ides a municipality a	ve lands and putt separate piece of p Check C I that, upon receipt will be required to entified in OAR 690 s defined in ORS 54	ing them on more ara aper and attach to the one Box of the draft preliminar provide landownership	able and productive lands.  application as "Attachment 1".  y determination and prior to information and evidence that I am
Moving water rights off  If you need additional space  By signing this applicate Department approval authorized to pursue a laffirm the applicant in name of the municipa	of less productions, I understand of the transfer as ides a municipality a lity or a predeces	ve lands and putt separate piece of p Check C I that, upon receipt will be required to entified in OAR 690 s defined in ORS 54 sor; OR	ing them on more are caper and attach to the one Box of the draft preliminar provide landownership -380-4010(5); OR 0.510(3)(b) and that the	able and productive lands.  application as "Attachment 1".  y determination and prior to information and evidence that I am are right is in the
Moving water rights off  If you need additional space  By signing this applicate to persue authorized to pursue authorized to pursue in ame of the municipa  I affirm the applicant in affirm the applicant in a space in a	of less productions, I understand of the transfer as ide is a municipality a lity or a predeces an entity with the	ve lands and putt separate piece of p Check C I that, upon receipt will be required to entified in OAR 690 s defined in ORS 54 sor; OR ne authority to con	ing them on more are apper and attach to the line Box of the draft preliminar provide landownership -380-4010(5); OR 0.510(3)(b) and that the demn property and is a	able and productive lands.  application as "Attachment 1".  y determination and prior to information and evidence that I am are right is in the cquiring by
If you need additional space  By signing this applicar Department approval authorized to pursue I affirm the applicant iname of the municipa  I affirm the applicant i	of less productions, I understand of the transfer as ide is a municipality a lity or a predeces an entity with the	ve lands and putt separate piece of p Check C I that, upon receipt will be required to entified in OAR 690 s defined in ORS 54 sor; OR ne authority to con	ing them on more are caper and attach to the one Box of the draft preliminar provide landownership -380-4010(5); OR 0.510(3)(b) and that the	able and productive lands.  application as "Attachment 1".  y determination and prior to information and evidence that I am are right is in the cquiring by

#### By my signature below, I confirm that I understand:

- Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to the Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing the notice in the following newspaper: Burns Times-Herald.
- Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.
- Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the water right (OAR 690-380-6010).

10111

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

_>

		Rosalio Brambila, Sunnyside Dairy	6-19-01
	Applicant signature	Print Name (and Title if applicable)	Date
	Applicant signature	Print Name (and Title if applicable)	Date
	Applicant signature	Trincivanie (and ride ii applicable)	bate
Is the	applicant the sole owner of the land	d on which the water right, or portion	n thereof, proposed for transfer is
	located? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No 🏻 If No	O, include signatures of all deeded lando	wners (and mailing and/or e-mail
	addresses if different than the a	oplicant's) or attach affidavits of consent	: (and mailing and/or e-mail
	addresses) from all landowners	or individuals/entities to which the water	right(s) were conveyed

addresses if different than the applicant's) or attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the water right(s) were conveyed.

JUN 17 2021

OWRD

	11/	<i>/:</i>				
The applicant is respond to be sent	oonsible f to the ap	for comp plicant.	letion of	change(s). Notic	es and correspond	ence shou
The receiving landor final order is issued.	wner will . Copies o	be respo of notices	onsible for and cor	or completing the respondence sho	e proposed change ould be sent to this	(s) after th landowne
<ul><li>Both the receiving la Copies of notices an</li></ul>	andowne Id corresp	r and appondence	plicant w e should	rill be responsible be sent to this la	e for completion of ndowner and the a	change(s).
At this time, are the lands i	n this tra	nsfer app	olication	in the process of	being sold? Ye	s 🖂 No
If YES, and you know wl information table below assignment will have to	v. If you d	lo not kn	ow who	the new landow	plete the receiving ner will be, then a	landowner request foi
If a property sells, the cunless a sale agreement https://www.oregon.go	t or other	· docume	ent states	s otherwise. For r	more information s	ew owner, see:
RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME N/A				PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTA	CT NO.
ADDRESS					FAX NO.	
CITY	STATE	ZIP		E-MAIL		RECEIV
						UNVER
	water rig ater distri	thts prop	osed for Complet	transfer are or we	vill be located with	in or serve
an irrigation or other wa	water rig ater distri	thts prop	ADDRESS	transfer are or w e and attach Sup	oplemental Form D	in or serve
an irrigation or other was IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME N/A	water rig ater distri	thts prop	Complet	transfer are or w e and attach Sup	vill be located with pplemental Form D	in or serve
an irrigation or other was IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME N/A	ater distri	ct. ( <b>Tip</b> : (	ADDRESS STATE	e and attach Sup	zip	in or serve
an irrigation or other was IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME  N/A  CITY  Check here if water for a contract for stored water	ater distri	ct. ( <b>Tip</b> : (	ADDRESS STATE	e and attach Sup	zip	in or serve 0.)
an irrigation or other water if water for a contract for stored water	ater distri	ct. ( <b>Tip</b> : (	ADDRESS STATE upplied ugency or	e and attach Sup	zip	in or serve
an irrigation or other water IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME  N/A  CITY  Check here if water for a contract for stored water  ENTITY NAME  N/A  CITY  To meet State Land Use Cor	any of the	e rights sufederal ag	ADDRESS  STATE  upplied upplie	under a water ser other entity.	zip  zip  zip  zip  zip  zip	other
an irrigation or other water N/A  CITY  Check here if water for a contract for stored water  ENTITY NAME  N/A	any of the er with a f	e rights sufederal ag	ADDRESS  STATE  upplied upplie	under a water ser other entity.	zIP  ZIP  ZIP  ZIP  ZIP  ZIP  ZIP  ZIP	other
an irrigation or other water IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME  N/A  CITY  Check here if water for a contract for stored water  ENTITY NAME  N/A  CITY  To meet State Land Use Corcorporation, or tribal government of the contract of	any of the er with a f	e rights sufederal ag	ADDRESS  STATE  upplied upplie	under a water ser other entity.	zIP  ZIP  ZIP  ZIP  ZIP  ZIP  ZIP  ZIP	other
an irrigation or other water IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME  N/A  CITY  Check here if water for a contract for stored water  ENTITY NAME  N/A  CITY  To meet State Land Use Corcorporation, or tribal government of the contract of	any of the er with a f	e rights sufederal ag	ADDRESS  STATE  upplied upplie	under a water ser other entity.	zIP  zIP  zIP  zIP  zIP  zIP  zIP  zIP	other
an irrigation or other water IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME  N/A  CITY  Check here if water for a contract for stored water  ENTITY NAME  N/A  CITY  To meet State Land Use Corcorporation, or tribal governmentation of the contract of the contrac	any of the er with a f	e rights sufederal ag	ADDRESS STATE upplied	under a water ser other entity.	zIP  zIP  zIP  zIP  zIP  zIP  zIP  zIP	other

#### Part 5 of 5 - Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE # 89855	RECEIVED						
Description of Water Delivery System	JUN 17 2021						
System capacity: 3.76 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR	JUN 1 / 2021						
gallons per minute (gpm)	OWRD						
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, and apply the water at the authorized place of use. 60hp, 40hp, 30hp and 25hp submersible pumps							
at the wells - water is pumped into 8-inch and 6-inch above-ground mainlines, to center pivots,							
and to above ground mainlines with handlines							

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) (Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

	1	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	1	011 (	1	Crem	Toute,	T T	11 0 110	1	Tamber Here.)
POD/POA Name or Number	Is this POD/POA Authorized on the Certificate or is it Proposed?	If POA, OWRD Well Log ID# (or Well ID Tag # L)	Twp		Rng		Sec	% %		Tax Lot, DLC or Gov't Lot	Measured Distances (from a recognized survey corner)
Well 1	Authorized	HARN 1071	24	S	34	Е	21	CE	CE	1001	780'N and 170'W from the SE
Well I	Proposed	HARN 10/1	24	3	34	Ľ	31	SE	SE	1901	corner of Section 31
Woll 2	Authorized	HADN 1072	24	C	24	-	21	G.F.	an.	1001	1260'N and 60'W from the SE
Well 2	Proposed	HARN 1072	24	S	34	E	31	SE	SE	1901	corner of Section 31
Well 3		TT 1 DN 10 00	2.4		2.4		-				1410'N and 1020'E from the
weii 3	Proposed	HARN 1069	24	S	34	E	31	NW	SW	1800	SW corner of Section 31
Well 4		W. D. 40.5	24	S	34	E	31	SW I		1001	3480'N and 2660'E from the
weii 4	☐ Proposed	HARN 1067	24						NE	1901	SW corner of Section 31
Mall F		HADN 1060	24	S	34	Е	31	NE	NW		3950'N and 1320'E from the
Well 5	Proposed	HARN 1068								1800	SW corner of Section 31
Wall C	Authorized	HARN		-		_					25'S and 258'E from the NW
Well 6	□ Proposed	52027	23	S	33	E	34	NW	NW	5901	corner of Section 34
Wall 7	Authorized	HADN (C)	22	G	22	_					80'N and 400'W from the SE
Well 7	□ Proposed	HARN 621	23	S	33	E	33	SE	SE	5901	corner of Section 33

eii /	□ Proposed	HAKN 621	23	8	33	E	33	SE	SE	5901	corner of Section 33	SE
Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):												
$\boxtimes$	Place of Use	(POU)				[	∑ F	oint o	of Appi	opriati	on/Well (POA)	
Will all	of the propose	ed changes a	ffect	the	enti	re w	ater r	ight?				
⊠ Yes	Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the "CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.									e the		
☐ No	Complete all	of Table 2 to	des	cribe	e the	port	tion of	the w	/ater r	ight to	be changed.	
Revised 1	1/6/2019	Permanen	t Trar	nsfer	ilaaA	cation	Form	– Page i	7 of 13			TAC

Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

#### Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 89855

List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼ ¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

	AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed.								Proposed Changes (see	PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES are made.																	
Tw	0	Rn	g	Sec		1/4 1/4	Tax	(S)	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres	Type of USE listed on Certificate	POD(s) or POA(s) (name or number from Table 1)	Priority Date	"CODES" from previous page)	Tw	р	Rng	g	Sec	7/4	1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres	New Type of USE	POD(s)/ POA(s) to be used (from Table 1)	Priority Date
24	S	34	E	31	N	E NW	180	00		35.9	Irrigation	POA # 2, 3, 4, 5	1956	POU/POA	23	S	33	Е	33	NE	NE	5901		31.3	Irrigation	POA # 6,7	1956
24	S	34	E	31	N	W NW	180	00	1	37.2	Irrigation	POA # 2, 3, 4, 5	1956	POU/POA	23	S	33	Е	33	NW	NE	5901		30.0	Irrigation	POA # 6,7	1956
24	S	34	E	31	SV	W NW	180	00	2	37.0	Irrigation	POA # 2, 3, 4, 5	1956	POU/POA	23	s	33	E	33	SW	NE	5901		29.4	Irrigation	POA # 6,7	1956
24	S	34	E	31	S	E NW	180	00		38.5	Irrigation	POA # 2, 3, 4, 5	1956	POU/POA	23	s	33	E	33	SE	NE	5901		30.6	Irrigation	POA # 6,7	1956
24	S	34	E	31	N	E SW	180	00		39.2	Irrigation	POA # 1, 2, 3, 4, 5	1956	POU/POA	23	$\mathbf{s}$	33	E	33	NW	SE	5901		30.0	Irrigation	POA # 6,7	1956
24	S	34	E	31	N	W SW	180	00	3	36.5	Irrigation	POA # 1, 2, 3, 4, 5	1956	POU/POA	23	$\mathbf{s}$	33	E	33	SW	SE	5901		29.8	Irrigation	POA # 6,7	1956
24	S	34	E	31	SV	V SW	180	00	4	36.9	Irrigation	POA # 1, 2, 3, 4, 5	1956	POU/POA	23	S	33	E	34	NE	NW	5901		32.8	Irrigation	POA # 6,7	1956
24	S	34	E	31	Sl	E SW	180	00		39.6	Irrigation	POA # 1, 2, 3, 4, 5	1956	POU/POA	23	S	33	E	34	NW	NW	5901		31.0	Irrigation	POA # 6,7	1956
															23	S	33	Е	34	SW	NW	5901		27.1	Irrigation	POA # 6,7	1956
															23	S	33	Е	34	SE	NW	5901		28.8	Irrigation	POA # 6,7	1956
						ТО	TAL A	CRE	ES:	300.8								-			TO	TAL ACF	RES:	300.8			

Additional remarks: \_\_\_\_\_.



#### For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with the "from" or the "to" lands?  $\boxtimes$  Yes  $\square$  No



If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: **C.84202.** 

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

**For Substitution** (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate # **N/A**; Surface water primary Certificate # **N/A**. RECEIVED

#### For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate # N/A

OWRE

#### For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.

**Tip**: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: <a href="http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well">http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well</a> log/Default.aspx

#### Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well already built? (Yes or No)	If an existing well: OWRD Well ID Tag No. L	Total well depth	Casing Diameter	Casing Intervals (feet)	Seal depth(s) (intervals)	Perforated or screened intervals (in feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aquifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well -specific rate (cfs or gpm). If less than full rate of water right
Well 1	Yes	HARN 1071	132'	See	Well	Log				
Well 2	Yes	HARN 1072	128'	See	Well	Log				
Well 3	Yes	HARN 1069	110'	See	Well	Log				
Well 4	Yes	HARN 1067	305'	See	Well	Log				
Well 5	Yes	HARN 1068	503'	See	Well	Log				
Well 6	Yes	HARN 52027	500'	See	Well	Log				
Well 7	Yes	HARN 621	257'	See	Well	Log				

Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

#### Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 89855

List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼ ¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.

If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

RECEIVED

JUN 1 7 2021

#### CERTIFICATE # 84202

#### **Description of Water Delivery System**

System capacity:	2.28 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR
	gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, and apply the water at the authorized place of use. 40 hp, 30hp and 25 hp submersible pumps at the wells, water is pumped into 8 inch above ground mainlines to center pivots; and to wheel lines and hand lines.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) (Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

POD/POA Name or Number	Is this POD/POA Authorized on the Certificate or is it Proposed?	If POA, OWRD Well Log ID# (or Well ID Tag # L)	Τ\	wp	R	ng	Sec	1/4	1/4	Tax Lot, DLC or Gov't Lot	Measured Distances (from a recognized survey corner)
Well 8	Authorized Proposed	HARN 1061	24	S	34	Е	30	sw	sw	1800	1310 Feet North & 153 Feet East from SW Corner, Section 30
Well 6	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	HARN 52027	23	S	33	E	34	NW	NW	5901	25'S and 258'E from the NW corner of Section 34
Well 7	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	HARN 621	23	S	33	E	33	SE	SE	5901	80'N and 400'W from the SE corner of Section 33

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):											
$\boxtimes$	Place of Use (POU)	Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)									
Will all o	l of the proposed changes affect the entire water r	ight?									
X Yes	Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) "CODES" listed above to describe the proposed c										
No	Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of	f the water right to be changed.									

Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

#### Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate #84202

List the change proposed for the acreage in each ½ ½. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

	AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES								NGES	Proposed	PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES														
			List	only	that	part o	r portic	n of th	ne water	right that wi	II be changed		Changes (see							а	re ma	de.			
Twi	р	Rng	g	Sec	7/2	4 1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres	Type of USE listed on Certificate	POD(s) or POA(s) (name or number from Table 1)	Date	"CODES" from previous page)	Twp		Rng	Sec	1/4	1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres	New Type of USE	POD(s)/ POA(s) to be used (from Table 1)	Priority Date
24	$\mathbf{S}$	34	E	30	NE	SW	1800		30.8	Irrigation	POA #8	1993	POU/POA	23 8	3	3 E	33	NE	SE	5901		30.9	Irrigation	POA # 6, 7	1993
24	S	34	Е	30	NW	SW	1800	3	27.2	Irrigation	POA #8	1993	POU/POA	23 5	3	3 E	33	SE	SE	5901		29.3	Irrigation	POA # 6, 7	1993
24	S	34	E	30	SW	SW	1800	4	29.2	Irrigation	POA #8	1993	POU/POA	23 8	3	3 E	33	SE	SE	5900		1.4	Irrigation	POA # 6, 7	1993
24	S	34	E	30	SE	SW	1800		35.2	Irrigation	POA #8	1993	POU/POA	23 8	3	3 E	34	NE	SW	5900		30.8	Irrigation	POA # 6, 7	1993
24	S	34	E	30	NW	SE	1800		33.9	Irrigation	POA #8	1993	POU/POA	23 8	3.	3 E	34	NW	SW	5900		29.8	Irrigation	POA # 6, 7	1993
24	s	34	E	30	sw	SE	1800		24.1	Irrigation	POA #8	1993	POU/POA	23 S	3.	3 E	34	SW	SW	5900		29.8	Irrigation	POA # 6, 7	1993
24	S	34	Е	31	NW	NE	1800		1.4	Irrigation	POA #8	1993	POU/POA	23 S	3.	3 E	34	SE	SW	5900		30.6	Irrigation	POA # 6, 7	1993
24	S	34	Е	31	NE	NW	1800		0.6	Irrigation	POA #8	1993	POU/POA												
24	S	34	Е	31	NW	NW	1800	1	0.2	Irrigation	POA #8	1993	POU/POA												
						ТОТ	TAL ACF	RES:	182.6										TO	TAL ACF	RES:	182.6			

Additional remarks:\_\_\_\_\_.

JUN 17 2021



#### JUN 17 2021

Certificate #84202

#### For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

#### OWRD

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with the "from" or the "to" lands?  $\boxtimes$  Yes  $\square$  No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: C.89855.



Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate # **N/A**; Surface water primary Certificate # **N/A**.

#### For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate # N/A

#### For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.

Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:

<a href="http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well-log/Default.aspx">http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well-log/Default.aspx</a>

#### Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well already built? (Yes or No)	If an existing well: OWRD Well ID Tag No. L	Total well depth	Casing Diameter	Casing Intervals (feet)	Seal depth(s) (intervals)	Perforated or screened intervals (in feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aquifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well -specific rate (cfs or gpm). If less than full rate of water right
Well 6	Yes	HARN 52027	500'	See	Well	Log				
Well 7	Yes	HARN 621	257'	See	Well	Log				
Well 8	Yes	HARN 1061	135'	See	Well	Log				

RECEIVED
JUN 17 2021
OWRD

## **Attachment #2**

Evidence of Use Affidavit and Power Records Transfer Application for Sunnyside Dairy, LLC Certificates 84202 and 89855

# Application for Water Right **Transfer**

# Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

# **Evidence of Use Affidavit**

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing. Supporting documentation must be attached.

State o	f Oregon			)	SS						
County	of Harney)			,	33					F	RECEIVED
I, <u>Ros</u> a	ALIO BRAMBILA,	in my	capaci	ity as !	FARM M	IANAGER	2,				JUN 17 2021
	g address 4581										OWRD
teleph	one number ( <u>s</u>	509)837	<u>7-4779</u> ,	being	first c	luly sw	orn depo	ose and say:			OANUD
1. M	y knowledge o				tatus o	of the w		nt is based of		e):	
<b>2</b> . I at	test that:										
	Water was u Certificate #	84202	AND 89	855 UN	DER T-	13199 A1	ND T-1198	35; <b>OR</b>			
	My knowled	lge is s	specifi	c to th	ie use	of wate	er at the	following lo	_	in the last five	years:
	Certificate #	Tow	nship	Ra	nge	Mer	Sec	1/4 1/4	Gov't Lot or DLC	Acres (if applicable)	)
OR											
	Confirming	Certif	icate#		has b	een issu	aed with	in the past fi	ive years; O	R	
	instream leas	se nun	nber is	:	_ (Not	e: If the	e entire r	right propose	ed for	t five years. The not leased instr	
	The water ri								at a presum	ption of forfeitu	ire for
	Water has be 10 years for									n for more than	
					(c	ontinue	s on revei	se side)			

3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): ALFALFA, GRASS/PASTURE

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

JUN 17 2021

Signature of Affiant

Date Date

**OWRD** 

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this H day of June, 2021.

MICHELLE Z RHODE NOTARY PUBLIC #107171 STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 30, 2024

Michelle & Rhode Notary Public for Oregon in and to-the State of WA

My Commission Expires: 12 30 24

Supporting Documents	Examples
Copy of a water right certificate that has been issued within the last five years. (not a remaining right certificate)	Copy of <b>confirming</b> water right certificate that shows issue date
Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures related to use of water	Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation use
	Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops
	Farmers Co-op sales receipt
Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation	District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers	Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
Total of calls water capping to	Beneficial use reports from district
	IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report
	Agricultural Stabilization Plan
	CREP Report
Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to establish location and date of photograph	Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a water right.
	If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or without
	the source being identified, the date of the photograph and source should be added.
	Sources for aerial photos:
	OSU –www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
	OWRD – www.wrd.state.or.us
	Google Earth – earth.google.com TerraServer – www.terraserver.com
Approved Lease establishing beneficial use	Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years	copy of moneum rease of rease frameer

#### HARNEY ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC.

05/24/2021 11:20:42 am

# CUSTOMER PROFILE/BILLING HIST

Page: 1

Ext

Customer: 897648

Account:

Name:

SUNNYSIDE DAIRY LLC

Addl Name: Address:

4581 MAPLE GROVE RD

SUNNYSIDE WA 98944-9793

Home: 509-837-4779 Mobl:

Phone

Busn: Fax:

Ext

Home: Mobl: Busn: Fax:

Cycle Code: 2 Provider: COOP - HARNEY ELECTRIC COOP

Invoice Group: 1778

.00

.00

.00

ELEC - ELECTRIC SERVICE

RECEIVED

Addl Phone

AR Information:

Total AR: 1,006.77 Total Current: 1,006.77 Total 30 Days: .00 Total 60 Days: .00

Total 90 Days: .00 Service:

Annual Due:

Curr Annual:

Past Annual:

.00 .00 .00

**Payment Information:** 

Location: 6822

Payment Date: 12/28/2020

Payment Amt:

Budget Due:

Curr Budget:

Past Budget:

-.93

Srv Map Loc: B103 100+6 HP IRR

Srv Address: NORTH JMK FARMS

Prim Rate Sched: IR1

Srv Desc:

Emergency Addr:

District Office: Board Dist:

B - HINES OFFICE 1 - JOE CRONIN

Srv Area:

14 - CRANE - BUCHANAN

Billing History Usage Summary:

Rev YrMo May 2020	Coupe	Act Dmd 64.680	Bld Dmd 64.680	KVAR Usage	KVA Use
Jun 2020 Jul 2020	39,751 4,126	64.680	64.680	26011.000	.000
Aug 2020	29,064	61.030 62.350	61.030 62.350	2815.000 19642.000	.000.
Sep 2020 Oct 2020	28,491 6.311	62.490 62.490	62.490 62.490	20618.000	.000
Nov 2020	24	61.490	61.490	4823.000 65.000	.000.
Dec 2020	14	1.770	1.770	35.000	.000
Totals: Averages:	109,675 13,709	440.980 55.123	440.980 55.123	75197.000 9399.625	.000.

Billing History Revenue Summary:

#### KECEIVED

# JUN 17 2021

# **OWRD**

HARNEY ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC.

05/24/2021 11:20:42 am	CUSTO	CUSTOMER PROFILE/BILLING HIST									
Rev YrMo May 2020 05/06/2020 05/06/2020 06/05/2020 06/05/2020 07/06/2020 07/06/2020 08/05/2020 08/05/2020 08/05/2020 09/03/2020 06t 2020 10/02/2020 0ec 2020 11/06/2020 Dec 2020 12/07/2020 Totals: Averages:	Revenue 156.26 2,881.95 299.14 2,107.14 2,065.60 457.55 1.98 1.16	Demand .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0	Device .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	PCA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	Other -22.92 -576.39 -59.83 -421.43 -413.12 -91.514023 \$-1,585.83 \$-198.23	Tax .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0	Adjust .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0	Total 133.34 2,305.56 239.31 1,685.71 1,652.48 366.04 1.58 .93 			

#### JUN 17 2021

Pump 2

OWRD

HARNEY ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC.

05/24/2021 11:19:24 am

# CUSTOMER PROFILE/BILLING HIST

Page: 1

Ext

Customer:

Name: Addl Name: Address:

SUNNYSIDE DAIRY LLC

4581 MAPLE GROVE RD SUNNYSIDE WA 98944-9793

Phone Home: 509-837-4779

Ext

Addl Phone

Mobl: Busn: Fax:

Mobl: Busn: Fax:

Home:

Account:

Cycle Code: 2

Invoice Group: 1778

Provider: COOP - HARNEY ELECTRIC COOP

Service: ELEC - ELECTRIC SERVICE

AR Information:

Total AR: 1,108.80 Total Current: 1,108.80 Total 30 Days: .00 Total 60 Days: .00 Total 90 Days: .00

.00 Annual Due: .00 Curr Annual: .00 Past Annual:

**Payment Information:** 

Payment Date: 10/26/2020 Location: 7683

Payment Amt: -883.92

Srv Map Loc: Srv Desc:

AD131AL010L7L6 100 hp irr

Srv Address: NORTH OF JMK Prim Rate Sched: IR1

Budget Due:

Curr Budget:

Past Budget:

Emergency Addr:

.00

.00

.00

District Office: **B-HINES OFFICE** Board Dist: Srv Area:

1 - JOE CRONIN 14 - CRANE - BUCHANAN

**Billing History Usage Summary:** 

8	, conge cummin	· J •			
Rev YrMo May 2020 Jun 2020 Jul 2020 Aug 2020 Sep 2020 Oct 2020 Nov 2020 Dec 2020	Usage 4,800 52,040 18,640 47,000 44,240 15,240 0	Act Dmd 83.600 84.400 81.600 81.200 81.200 .000	Bld Dmd 83.600 84.400 81.600 81.200 81.200 .000	KVAR Usage 1160.000 12240.000 4280.000 10480.000 9920.000 3280.000 .000	KVA Use .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
Totals: Averages:	181,960 22,745	496.400 62.050	496.400 62.050	41360.000 5170.000	.000

**Billing History Revenue Summary:** 

#### HARNEY ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC.

	05/24/2021 11:19:24 am			CUST	CUSTOMER PROFILE/BILLING HIST						Page: 2		
JU	ECEIVED N 1 7 2021 OWRD	Rev YrMo May 2020 Jun 2020 Jul 2020 Aug 2020 Sep 2020 Oct 2020 Totals: Averages:	Bill Dt 05/06/2020 06/05/2020 07/06/2020 08/05/2020 09/03/2020 10/02/2020	Revenue 396.00 3,772.90 1,351.40 3,407.50 3,207.40 1,104.90 \$13,240.10 \$2,206.68	Demand .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0	Device .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	PCA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	Other -70.86 -754.58 -270.28 -681.50 -641.48 -220.98 	Tax .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	Adjust .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	Total 325.14 3,018.32 1,081.12 2,726.00 2,565.92 883.92 \$10,600.42 \$1,766.74		

Pump 3

#### JUN 17 2021

#### OWRD

#### HARNEY ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC.

05/24/2021 11:21:16 am

#### CUSTOMER PROFILE/BILLING HIST

Page: 1

Customer:

Name:

SUNNYSIDE DAIRY LLC

Addl Name: Address:

4581 MAPLE GROVE RD SUNNYSIDE WA 98944-9793

Phone Home: 509-837-4779

Ext

Addl Phone

Ext

Mobl: Busn: Fax:

.00

Mobl: Busn: Fax:

Home:

Account: 765800

Cycle Code: 2

Invoice Group: 1778

Provider: COOP - HARNEY ELECTRIC COOP

Service: ELEC - ELECTRIC SERVICE

Annual Due:

AR Information:

Total AR: 2,178.00 Total Current: 2,178.00 Total 30 Days: .00 Total 60 Days: .00

Total 90 Days: .00

Curr Budget: .00 Curr Annual: .00 Past Budget: .00 Past Annual: .00

.00

**Payment Information:** 

Payment Date: 12/28/2020

Payment Amt:

Budget Due:

-21.12

Location: 7658

Srv Map Loc: Srv Desc:

B109A 200+33 hp irr Srv Address: **BURNS** 

Prim Rate Sched: IR1

Emergency Addr:

District Office: Board Dist:

**B** - HINES OFFICE 1 - JOE CRONIN

Srv Area:

14 - CRANE - BUCHANAN

Billing History Usage Summary:

Rev YrMo May 2020 Jun 2020 Jul 2020 Aug 2020 Sep 2020 Oct 2020 Nov 2020 Dec 2020	Usage 7,720 85,080 9,480 64,360 65,880 22,760 120 320	Act Dmd 155.600 155.600 132.400 143.600 132.800 133.600 1.600	Bld Dmd 155.600 155.600 132.400 143.600 132.800 133.600 1.600	KVAR Usage 6080.000 65560.000 7760.000 49600.000 50880.000 18560.000 200.000 400.000	KVA Use .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
Totals: Averages:	255,720 31,965	988.800 123.600	988.800 123.600	199040.000 24880.000	.000.

Billing History Revenue Summary:

#### HARNEY ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC.

05/24/2021 11:21:16 am

# CUSTOMER PROFILE/BILLING HIST

Page: 2

# **RECEIVED**

JUN 17 2021

**OWRD** 

Rev YrMo May 2020 Jun 2020 Jul 2020 Aug 2020 Sep 2020 Oct 2020 Nov 2020 Dec 2020 Totals: Averages:	Bill Dt 05/06/2020 06/05/2020 07/06/2020 08/05/2020 09/03/2020 10/02/2020 11/06/2020 12/07/2020	Revenue 636.90 6,168.30 687.30 4,666.10 4,776.30 1,650.10 9.90 26.40 	Demand	Device .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0	PCA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	Other -119.04 -1,233.66 -137.46 -933.22 -955.26 -330.02 -1.98 -5.28 -3,715.92 \$-464.49	Tax .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	Adjust .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0	Total 517.86 4,934.64 549.84 3,732.88 3,821.04 1,320.08 7.92 21.12 \$14,905.38 \$1,863.17
--	---	--	--------	---	---	---	---	---	---

SUN 17 2021
OWRD

# **Attachment #3**

FROM and TO Well Logs Transfer Application for Sunnyside Dairy, LLC Certificates 84202 and 89855 File Original and First Copy with the STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON Harolone

#### WATER WELL REPORT STATE OF OREGON

State Well N	· 24/34E	-31 RI
State Well IV	4 111	11 110
State Permit	No. 2]-14	7 alla

SALEM, OREGON	State Permit No.
(1) OWNER: Name Linky W. Tooslet	(11) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level  Was a pump test made?   Yes  No If yes, by whom?
Address BOX 443 6	Yield: (, OC) gal./min. with 5 / ft. drawdown after 24 hrs.
Bus of Jean	n n n
	n n
(2) LOCATION OF WELL:	Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.
County / / Owner's number, if any	Artesian flow g.p.m. Date
14 14 Section 3 T. 2 4 5 R. 3 4 E W.M.	Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? Yes No
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner	
	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well inches.  Depth drilled / 3 9 ft. Depth of completed well / 3 2 ft.
	Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.
ELBV- 4167	MATERIAL FROM TO
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check):	TAP SOLL OK
in the second se	MARD PAN . 8 21
New Well Deepening ☐ Reconditioning ☐ Abandon ☐ If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 11.	SAND STONE (WATER) 21 30
	RIDE TYFLLOW CLAY 30 60
PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL:	CAURSE SRAVEL 60 65
Domestic   Industrial   Municipal   Rotary Driven	BAULDERS 65 23
Irrigation Test Well   Other   Dug   Bored	RARD 170CH 23 74-
	PUMIP ROCK + > 35- 131
(6) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded □ Welded □	PUMIC SANDY
"Diam. from ft. Gage ft. Gage	RECEIVED RECEIVED
"Diam. from tt. Gage	THIS WELL DRILLED
"Diam. from ft. to ft. Gage	WITH 12 OTA 13 Y 32" JUN 17 2021
	DOWN TO 68 E.T.
(7) PERFORATIONS: Perforated?   Yes   No	DRIVED 12/1 WITH
Type of perforator used	SABLE DOWN TO 133 FT OWN
SIZE of perforations ( in. by in.	
perforations from ft. to ft.	There woll incomplete next
perforations from ft. to ft.	to the O de man B at 10 at 1
perforations from	mon way + roseig
perforations from ft. to ft.	
perforations from ft. to ft.	
CORPENC.	11.
Well screen installed ☐ Yes ☐ No	1 1950 Fig. 1
Manufacturer's Name	The same of the sa
Type	
	Work started 8/1 1960
1, Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	Work started 8/1 193 7 Completed 8/1 1960
(9) CONSTRUCTION:	(13) PUMP:
Was well gravel packed?  Yes No Size of gravel:	Manufacturer's Name FAIITIJANAS MIOITS
Gravel placed from ft. to ft.	Type: 5" Turken HP. BELT
Was a surface seal provided?   Yes No To what depth? ft.	
Material used in seal—	Well Driller's Statement:
Did any strata contain unusable water?   Yes No	This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
Type of water? Depth of strata	true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Method of sealing strata off	NAME GOMM W. / OSSCORP
(10) MAMED TEVETC.	(Person, firm, or corporation) (Type or Time)
(10) WATER LEVELS:	Address 130X 443 1301115 CAPE C.
Static level ft. below land surface Date 8///of	
Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch Date	Driller's well pamber
Log Accepted/by: /	[Signed] form W. Mosshera
1 8 Proposition 1 1 2 1000	(Well Driller)
[Signed] (Owner)	License No. 2 Date 5 19.60
	LIEBTIC IE NECECCADV)
(USE ADDITIONAL S	HEETS IF NECESSARY)

STATE ENGINEER Salem, Oregon

State Well No. 24/34 -31 Rt)  County Harny
Application No.

### Water Level Record

OWNER:		Rossbary			
		point: Top of 8x8"			
				E	LEV 4167'
Date	Water Level Feet (above) (below) Land Surface	Remarks	Date	Water Level Feet (above) (below) Land Surface	Remarks
6.10-59	2579				
2-8-59	2182				
5-10-60	19.77				
2-13-60	22,77				
5-10-61	21,48				
12-12-61	25.03	25 Ro			
	***************************************				
REMARKS					RECEIVED
					JUN 1 7 2021
70 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C			Printing 89314		OWRD

ORIGINAL File Original, and Duplicate with the Original was straight for original was straightful	EGON  Do Not State Well No. 39  Fill In State Permit No. 6-144
STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON	State Permit No.
(1) OWAER: / N) Transfurd	(10) WELL TESTS: 3) R(
Name your W.	Was a pump test made? Yes \( \subseteq \) No If yes, by whom?  Yield: \( \subseteq \infty \) gal./min. with \( \omega \infty \) ft. draw down after \( \omega \omega \) hrs.
Address Hoy443 Dune	11 11 11
2	n n n
(2) LOGATION OF WELL:	Artesian flow g.p.m.
County Harney Owner's number, if any	Shut-in pressure
R. F. D. or Street No. 1304, 443  Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner	Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made?  Was a chemical analysis made?  Yes No
	Was electric log made of well?   Yes XNo
EXTrem. NE Corner of B	
ELEV 4167'	(11) WELL LOG:
	Diameter of well, inches.
TYPE OF WORK (check):  New well 57 Deepening □ Reconditioning □ Abandon □	Total depth /28 ft. Depth of completed well /28 ft.
New well Deepening Reconditioning Abandon Bandon Bandon Bandon Personal Reconditioning Abandon Bandon Bandon Bandon Reconditioning Abandon Bandon Ban	Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and show thickness of aguifers and the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) EQUIPMENT:	ft. to ft.
mestic   Industrial   Municipal   Rotary	0" "6" TOP SOIL
igation ☐ Test Well ☐ Other ☐ Dug Well ☐	le " " [le Hord Class"
	16" "24 Sandy stone Wat
(6) CASING INSTALLED: If gravel packed	25 35 Sink Store
Threaded Welded Gage	35 45 60 10 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
FROM ft. to ft. Diam. Wall of Bore ft. ft.	The PUNIS Sendres
D" "68' " 32" 189 " "	Ca SANDSTONE
n n n n n n n n n n n n	PROB. BLUESAULE
" " " "	70,,
n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n	102. 126 CLAR. CPN DEKS
Type and size of shoe or well ring Vine   Size of gravel:	1 1 2 1 10 8 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Describe joint $\mathcal{MELDED}$	120 1000 151 1500
(7) PERFORATIONS:	- " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
Type of perforator used	n n
SIZE of perforations in., length, by in.	" Deepen - 70 301 St. 1960
OM ft. to ft. perf per foot No. of rows	n n
n 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	., .,
n n n n n n n n n n	RECEIVED
	n n
" " "	JUN 1 7 2021
SCREENS: Give Manufacturer's Name, Model No. and Size Years	n n
Give inditudential 5 Haine, stodes and and 5	" " "
(e) CONCEDICTION.	11 11
(8) CONSTRUCTION: Was a surface sanitary seal provided? □ Yes ▼ No To what depth ft.	n n
Were any strata sealed against pollution? Yes No	Ground elevation at well site feet above mean sea level.
If yes, note depth of strata	Work started FEBLS19 6, Completed AUS C1950
FROM ft. to ft.	Well Driller's Statement:
11 11 11	This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
METHOD OF SEALING	1 . 10/1/201
(9) WATER LEVELS:	NAME (Person, firm, or corporation) (Typed or printed)
Depth at which water was first found  Standing level before perforating  ft.	Address C. R. J. NE OREGON
Standing level betote performing	Driller's well number
Standing level after perforating	alach Malach Lines
Log Accepted by: 100 Min 1 8-20,57	[Signed] Well Driller
[Signed] Owner Dated , 19	License No. 1 2 4 Dated Gune 193

#### STATE ENGINEER Salem, Oregon

State Well No.	~7/34	-31 R2
County Ho		1 1
Application No	,	

# Water Level Record

WNER:		Ressburg		OWNER'S NO.	
escription	n of measuring p	point: Top of	Casing	at LS	ν γ
	***************************************				
					ELEV 4167'
Date	Water Level Feet (below) Land Surface	Remarks	Date	Water Level Feet (above) (below) Land Surface	Remarks
- 8-59	21.10				
-10-60	18.68				
-13-60	21.63				
-10-61	20.36				
2-12-61	23.98				
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				- <u>r</u> -	DEATH /F
					RECEIVED
			The second secon		JUN 17 2021
REMARKS	•				OWRD
			*	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

#### OBSERVATION WELL

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRA

The original and first copy of this report are to be State Well No. 74/34-3110 STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER, SALEM 10, OREGON
Within 30 days from the date
of well completion. of this report are to be filed with the State Permit No. ... Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level (1) OWNER: (11) WELL ROSS BURG Was a pump test made? FYes □ No If yes, by whom? Rossbyrg +S Name 600 gal./min. with Address 20 ft. drawdown after hrs. ,, (2) LOCATION OF WELL: Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs. County Carrey Driller's well number Artesian flow g.p.m. Date NE 14 SW 14 (Section 3/ T245 Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? 

Yes 

No Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner No, EAST CORNER OF (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing ..... Depth drilled ft. Depth of completed well Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation. MATERIAL FROM TO (3) TYPE OF WORK (check): TOP Soil 23 PLAV & FINE SAND Naw Well Deepening [ Reconditioning [ Abandon 🗌 23 61 andonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12. GRAVEL CORSE 61 44 CLAV BROWN 94 (4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL: Driven 🗆 Rotary Domestic | Industrial | Municipal Cable ☐ Jetted Irrigation Test Well | Other Dug Bored (6) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded | Welded 12 " Diam. from D ft. to 110 ft. Gage 3/16 ." Diam, from ..... ft. to ..... ft. Gage .... " Diam. from ...... ft. to ...... ft. Gage ..... (7) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? Yes No TORCH Type of perforator used Size of perforations 1/4 in. by 4 in. 1000 perforations from 50 ft. to 100 perforations from ...... ft. to ...... perforations from ...... ft. to ...... ... perforations from ...... ft. to ..... ..... perforations from ..... (8) SCREENS: Well screen installed Yes No Manufacturer's Name ..... ..... Model No. ..... Slot size ...... Set from ...... ft. to ...... Work started JUNE 10 19 62 Completed JUNE 10 19 62 Diam. ..... Slot size ..... Set from ..... ft. to ..... Date well drilling machine moved off of well (9) CONSTRUCTION: (13) **PUMP**: Well seal-Material used in seal . Manufacturer's Name ... Depth of seal ...... ft. Was a packer used? ..... Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ..... in. Water Well Contractor's Certification: Were any loose strata cemented off? [] Yes [ No Depth .... Was a drive shoe used? Tyes No This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Was well gravel packed? Yes I No Size of gravel: 4 6 3/4 14. Did any strata contain unusable water? Kyes XNo 43 Man dr.

Type of water? .C. - -NAME MCGUIRE DRILLING Co
(Person, firm or corporation) (Type or print)
Address Sex 9c9 BURNS ORE Type of water? SeFT Depth of strata Method of sealing strata off Drilling Machine Operator's License No (10) WATER LEVELS: Static level ft. below land surface Date July 10-62 Contractor's License No. 38.3 Date July 10 , 1962 Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch Date

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

OBSERVATION WELL WATER WELL REPORT File Original and First Copy with the STATE ENGINEER, CINEER STATE OF OREGON State Permit No. SALEM, OREGON Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level (11) WELL TESTS: Name ☐ No If yes, by whom? Was a pump test made? 

Yes Yield: 960 Addre gal./min. with /// ft. drawdown after \*\* (2) LOCATION OF Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs. Owner's number, if any-Artesian flow g.p.m. Date Section Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? 

Yes Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well .. inches. Depth drilled 305 ft. Depth of completed well 305 Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation. (3) TYPE ØF WORK (check): New Well Deepening [ Reconditioning [ Abandon [ If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 11. (5) TYPE OF WELL: PROPOSED USE (check): Rotary Driven Domestic | Industrial | Municipal | Cable Jetted Irrigation Test Well | Other Dug Bored (6) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded ." Diam. from ...... ft. to ..... ft. Gage ... ....." Diam. from ...... ft. to ..... ft. Gage (7) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? 

Yes Type of perforator used SIZE of perforations in. by ..... perforations from ..... ..... perforations from ... .... perforations from . ... perforations from ... ft .. ft. (8) SCREENS: Well screen installed Manufacturer's Name ... Model No. Diam, ..... Slot size n. ..... Slot size ...... Set from .. Work started Completed . (9) CONSTRUCTION: (13) PUMP: Was well gravel packed? [] Yes ( No Size of gravel: ... Manufacturer's Name .... ft. to .. H.P. Was a surface seal provided? 

Yes Ano To what depth? .... Material used in seal-Well Driller's Statement: Did any strata contain unusable water? 

Yes This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this config true to the best of my knowledge and b Depth of strata Type of water? Method of sealing strata off (10) WATER LEVELS: Address Static level 2 (9 ft. below land surface Date Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch Date Driller's well number

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

[Signed]

License No.

Log Accepted by:

[Signed]

WATER W	ELL REPORT State Well No. 24/34/E - 3/ 6
First Copy with the	OF OREGON State Permit No. 144 ba
(1) OWNER:  Name (1) 111 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	(11) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level  Was a pump test made? Yes \( \subseteq \) No If yes, by whom? \( \textit{DR} \) \( \text{Vield: } \( \text{2 } \) 2 \( \text{5} \) gal./min. with \( \text{5 } \) ft. drawdown after \( \text{CO} \) hrs.  """  """  """  """  """  """
County Harris Owner's number, if any  Wesetion 3 T. 245 R. 34 E W.M.  Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner	Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.  Artesian flow g.p.m. Date  Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made?   Yes Ano
	Depth drilled for the Depth of completed well formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check):  New Well Deepening Reconditioning Abandon I abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 11.	76/ SELL FROM TO
PROPOSED USE (check):    Domestic	PUMIC ROCK 154 248 245
(6) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded □ Welded □  " Diam. from □ ft. to □ ft. Gage □  " Diam. from ft. to □ ft. Gage □  " Diam. from ft. to □ ft. Gage □	
(7) PERFORATIONS: Perforated?	REDEINDER ROCK 476 503
perforations from   ft. to   ft	RECEIVED
(8) SCREENS: Well screen installed  Yes And Manufacturer's Name  Type Model No.	OWRD
n. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	Work started 3/15 1958 Completed 6/13 1954
(9) CONSTRUCTION:  Was well gravel packed?  Yes No Size of gravel:  Gravel placed from ft. to ft.  Was a surface seal provided?  Yes No To what depth? ft  Material used in seal— Yes No To what depth? ft  Did any strata contain unusable water?  Yes No  Type of water? Depth of strata  Method of sealing strata off	Type: 4" Tusteen H.P. 5
(10) WATER LEVELS: Static level 25 ft. below land surface Date 7/5/62 Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch Date  Log Accepted by: [Signed] (Owner) 1906	Address Boy 443 Surm (Type or Cont.)  Address Boy 443 Surm (Type or Cont.)  Driller's well number (Well Driller)  License No. 2 2 Date 19 (40)
(/	

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

The original and first copy of this report are to be filed with the

Gravel placed from

WATER WELL REPORT DEC2 4 1974 State Well No. 235/32E-33d

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97310 (Please type within 30 days from the date	e or print) STATE ENGINEER Permit N	· ·
of well completion.	bove this line ALENE OFF SWEET INE	4 of SE4 sec 33, 23
(1) OWNER:	(10) LOCATION OF WELL:	
Name Harman Schimbecker	County HARNEY Driller's well no	umber
Address 8006 NE 125 Ave	SE 14 SE 14 Section 33 T. 23	
Vancouver, Washington		(
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):	Bearing and distance from section or subdivising 20'E of the NW corner of the	ion corner
New Well ☐ Deepening ☐ Reconditioning ☐ Abandon ☐	1 177 2 -221	
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.		
	(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed w	
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):	Depth at which water was first found	15 ft.
Rotary 🔼 Driven 🗌 Domestic 🗌 Industrial 🗎 Municipal 🗍	Static level 7 ft. below land s	surface. Date 12/18/
Dug   □   Bored   □   Irrigation x□   Test Well   □   Other   □	Artesian pressure lbs. per squar	re inch. Date
CASING INSTALLED: Threaded   Welded \( \subseteq \) 14		below casing
"Diam. from ft. to ft. Gage	Depth drilled 257 ft. Depth of compl	leted well 257 ft.
Time from	Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size a and show thickness and nature of each stratus	
DEDITOR A MYONG	with at least one entry for each change of forma	tion. Report each change in
Perforated? Yes No.	position of Static Water Level and indicate prin	cipal water-bearing strata.
Type of perforator used F actory Perforated	MATERIAL	From To SWL
Size of perforations 3/16 in. by 3 in.	Topsoil Sandy	0 5
11,850 perforations from 20 ft. to 257 ft.	Sandstone Brown	5 17 15
perforations from ft. to ft.	Clay Br to Bluew	17 43 /
perforations from ft. to ft.	Gravel, fine, unconsol.	43 52
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? Two Et No.	Claystone, hard	52 67
wen screen histalied: 🗆 ies 🗷 No	Gravel, med, unconsol.	67 70
Manufacturer's Name	Sand Black	70 100
Type Model No.	Clay, gray, soft	100 150
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	Clay, blue, soft	150 197
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	Sandstone, green	197 203
(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level	Gravel, fine	203 205
	Claystone, gray	205   231
Was a pump test made?  Yes XNo If yes, by whom?	Claystone, brown	231 257
Yield: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.		
" " "		100 1 2 2024
n n n	-	JUN 1 7 2021
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.		
Artesian flow g.p.m.		OWRD
erature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ft.	72/70 57	70/77
	Work started 12/10 19 74 Complete	
(9) CONSTRUCTION:	Date well drilling machine moved off of well	12/13 1974
Well seal—Material used Cement	Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:	
Well sealed from land surface to 20	This well was constructed under my	direct supervision.
Diameter of well bore to bottom of sealin.	Materials used and information reported best knowledge and belief.	above are true to my
Diameter of well bore below seal		Data 12/18 184
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal sacks	(Brilling Machine Operator)	Jaie .may.my, 18
Number of sacks of bentonite used in well seal sacks	Drilling Machine Operator's License No	44/
Brand name of bentonite	Water Wall Contact to the second	
Number of pounds of bentonite per 100 gallons	Water Well Contractor's Certification:	
of water lbs./100 gals.	This well was drilled under my jurisdic true to the best of my knowledge and beli	ction and this report is
Was a drive shoe used? Tyes To No Plugs Size: location ft.	Western Drilling Co	•
Did any strata contain unusable water? 🔲 Yes ื No	Name (Person, firm or corporation)  Box 751	(Type or print)
Type of water? depth of strata	Address Box 751	
Method of sealing strata off	( SIII MC/MA	
Was well gravel packed? Yes No Size of gravel: 3/4 minus	[Signed] (Water Well Contra	)

Contractor's License No. ...

RECEIVED NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR SEP 1 2 1974 ate Well No. 245/34E -30 The original and first copy WATER WELL REPOR of this report are to be filed with the STATE OF OREGON STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97310 (Please type or print) STATE ENGINESTIPE Permit No. ..... Oo not write above this line) SALEM, OREGON within 30 days from the date of well completion. (10) LOCATION OF WELL: (1) OWNER: County Harkey Driller's well number Name Crase Land 1/2 Section 30 T. 24 R. 34 E Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner (2) TYPE OF WORK (check): on Lit 4 New Well Deepening Reconditioning [ Abandon [] If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12. (11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well. (3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check): Depth at which water was first found Rotary Driven [] Static level . 22 ft. below land surface. Date Domestic | Industrial | Municipal | Irrigation Fest Well Other Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch. Date (5) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded Welded (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing .. 12 " Diam. from 0 ft. to 135 ft. Gage 250 ft. Depth of completed well /25 Depth drilled 134 ft. to ..... ft. Gage Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; .." Diam. from and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in (6) PERFORATIONS: position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata. Perforated? Yes | No. 6. Per foo perforations from 3.5 30 33 CLAV Greek 30 ..... perforations from ..... 30 ..... perforations from ..... 125 21 Chay & Gravel Brown (7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? 

Yes Manufacturer's Name Set from Diam. ..... Slot size ..... Set from ..... .... ft. to ...... ft. Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level (8) WELL TESTS: Was a pump test made? ☐ Yes ☐ No If yes, by whom? 1500 gal./min. with 28, ft. drawdown after 10 hrs. Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs. g.p.m. aperature of water 33 Depth artesian flow encountered ... 19 24 Completed 8/ Work started 8/10 19 74 Date well drilling machine moved off of well (9) CONSTRUCTION: Drilling Machine Operator's Certification: Well seal-Material used \_\_\_\_\_\_ Can en T This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Well sealed from land surface to ...... Materials used and information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief. Number of sacks of cement used in well seal ...... Drilling Machine Operator's License No. Number of sacks of bentonite used in well seal .. Brand name of bentonite ...... Water Well Contractor's Certification: Number of pounds of bentonite per 100 gallons This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is ... lbs./100 gals. true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Was a drive shoe used? Yes No Plugs ...... Size: location ...... ft. Did any strata contain unusable water? 

Yes Address Type of water? depth of strata

Method of sealing strata off

#### **HARN 52027**

#### STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

WELL LABEL # L	112499
START CARD#	1022349

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	START CARD #				
1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D.  First Name  Company Sunnyside Dairy LLC	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)				
First Name Last Name					
Address 4581 MAPLE GROVE RD	County HARNEY Twp 23 No(S) Range 33 (E) r W W.M.  Sec 34 NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 Tax Lot 5901				
City SUNNY SIDE State WA. Zip 98944	Tax Map Number Lot				
(2) TYPE OF WORK Prew Well Deepening Conversion					
Alteration (repair/recondition)	Long ° ' " or DMS or DD				
Atteration (repair/recondition)	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 5901 Quincey RD.				
(3) DRILL METHOD	CRANÉ				
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud					
Reverse Rotary Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL				
(4) PROPOSED USE  Domestic  Trrigation  Community	Date SWL(psi) + SWL (ft)  Existing Well/Predeepening				
☐ Industrial/Commercial ☐ Livestock ☐ Dewatering ☐ Injection					
☐ Thermal ☐ Other	Completed Well 3-16-14 - 21  Flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Hole? Yes				
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard: \(\subseteq\) Yes (attach co	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 10				
Depth of Completed Well <u>500</u> ft.	SWL Date   From   To   Est Flow   SWL (psi)   +   SWL (ft)				
BORE HOLE SEAL	2-24-14 10' 15' 5 - 10'				
Dia From To Material From To Amount Sck					
24" O 29 BENTONITE O 29 36 SCI	CS .				
20° 29 335 /2" 335 500					
72 333 300	DEOEN/CD CV CVIC				
How was seal placed: Method \[ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	(11) WELL LOG REGENTED BY OWRD				
Fother PourED DRY	Material From To				
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	TANGLAM BRN SANDAPR 2 4 2014 0 4				
Filter pack from O ft. to 335 ft. Material GRAVEL Size 3/8	GRAY CLAY- BRN SAND 15 23				
Explosives used:  Yes TypeAmount	DARK GRAY CHAY				
(6) CASING/LINER	FRACT. GRAY CLAY - SANDALEM, OF 35 150				
Csng Linr   Dia   +   From   To   Gauge   Steel   Plastic   Welded   Th	DORK GRY STICKY CLAY & LIGHT GREEN				
V 201+ 1/2 30 ,250 - U	LIGHT GREEN CLAYSTONE WITH				
- 12 + 11/2 335 .188	SAND & GRAVEL 253 300				
	GRAY PUMILE 300 375				
	GRN. CLAYSTONE -BLACK SAND 325 340				
	BLACK SANDSTONE 340 340 GRN, CLAY - CLADE CONVED BY OWND 500				
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	HEURIVED BY OWND				
From To					
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	MAR 2.6 2014				
Perforations Method Fretory	Date Started 2 - 23 - 14 Completed 3 - 14 - 14				
creens Type Material	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification				
	1 certify that the work I performed SALEMGUOR, deepening, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well				
Screen slot Slot # of pi	pe construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to				
	the best of my knowledge and belief.				
V 230 335 3/16 3 4560 1	License Number 1739 Date 3-23-14				
	Date Valley				
	Signed Chim (12)				
8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification				
☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ☐ Air ☐ Flowing Artesian	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or				
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill step/Pump depth Duration (hr)	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported				
1000 200' /	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge				
	and belief.				
(7 %)	License Number _ / 3,55 Date _ 3 - 23 - 1 \( \)				
emperature 67 °F Lab analysis Yes By	- 1				
Vater quality concerns? ☐ Yes (describe below)  From	Signed Certhur I Jm RECEIVE				
From 10 Description Amount Units	Contact Info. (optional)				
	10 to 1 to 200				
ODICIONAL BUILDING	JUN 17 20				

JUN 17 2021

OWRD

# **Attachment #4**

Certificates 84202 and 89855 Transfer Application for Sunnyside Dairy, LLC Certificates 84202 and 89855

#### RECEIVED

#### STATE OF OREGON

#### JUN 17 2021

#### COUNTY OF HARNEY

#### OWRD

#### CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

JERRY L RANK AND GAYLA ANN RANK 65341 CRANE BUCHANAN RD BURNS OR 97720

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the HOT SPRINGS SLOUGH BASIN for IRRIGATION of 182.6 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-12027. The date of priority is APRIL 23, 1993. The amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 2.28 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The well is located as follows:

Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	GLot	DLC	Survey Coordinates
24 S	34 E	WM	30	SW SW	4		1310 FEET NORTH & 153 FEET EAST FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 30

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The period of allowed use is March 1 through October 31.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

IRRIGATION							
Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	GLot	DLC	Acres
24 S	34 E	WM	30	NE SW			30.8
24 S	34 E	WM	30	NW SW	3		27.2
24 S	34 E	WM	30	SW SW	4		29.2
24 S	34 E	WM	30	SE SW			35.2
24 S	34 E	WM	30	NW SE			33.9
24 S	34 E	WM	30	SW SE			24.1

#### NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the certificate at any time before it has issued, and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation under the permit, or within three months after issuance of the certificate.

JUN 17 2021

-		1500	-
U	W	/R	

IRRIGATION								
Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	GLot	DLC	Acres	
24 S	34 E	WM	31	NW NE			1.4	
24 S	34 E	WM	31	NE NW			0.6	
24 S	34 E	WM	31	NWNW	1		0.2	

The well shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

- A. The water user shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order, shall keep a complete record of the amount of water used each month, and shall submit a report which includes the recorded water use measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as may be required by the Director. Further, the Director may require the water user to report general water-use information, including the place and nature of use of water under the permit.
- B. The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or measuring device is located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

The water user shall report a March static water level in the well(s) to the Groundwater Hydrology Section of the Water Resources Department by April 15 of each year. The measurement shall be made and calculations detailed by a certified water rights examiner, registered professional geologist, certified engineering geologist, professional engineer, licensed well constructor or pump installer licensed by the Construction Contractors Board. Measurements and calculations shall be provided to the Department on forms provided by the Department and shall be certified as to their accuracy by the individual making the measurements.

Use of water from the well(s) shall not be allowed if the well(s) displays an (A) average water level decline of 3 or more feet per year for 5 consecutive years; or (B) a water level decline of 15 or more feet in fewer than 5 consecutive years; or (C) a water level decline of 25 or more feet; or (D) a hydraulic interference decline of 25 or more feet in any neighboring well with senior priority which provides water for an authorized use.

The Water Resources Department has determined that the initial water level in the well(s) is those of the initial March report. That is the level from which the cited declines in (A), (B) and (C) above will be referenced. The reference level is 51.5 below ground surface.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to withdrawal of water from any well listed on this right, then use of water from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

The Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior surface or ground water rights.

Issued

JUN 1 8 2008

**RECEIVED** 

JUN 1 7 2021

**OWRD** 

Phillip C. Ward, Director

Water Resources Department

#### RECEIVED

#### STATE OF OREGON

JUN 17 202

#### COUNTY OF HARNEY

OWRD

#### CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

SUNNYSIDE DAIRY, LLC 4581 MAPLE GROVE ROAD SUNNYSIDE, WA 89844

confirms the right to use the waters of FIVE ROSSBERG WELLS, in the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 300.8 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-144. The date of priority is FEBRUARY 14, 1956. The amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 3.76 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS), BEING 0.94 CFS FROM WELL 1, 0.94 CFS FROM WELL 2, 0.94 CFS FROM WELL 3, 0.16 CFS FROM WELL 4, AND 0.78 CFS FROM WELL 5, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the wells.

The points of appropriation are located as follows:

Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	Measured Distances
24 S	34 E	WM	31	SE SE	WELL 1 – 780 FEET NORTH AND 170 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 31
24 S	34 E	WM	31	SE SE	WELL 2 – 1260 FEET NORTH AND 60 FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 31
24 S	34 E	WM	31	NW SW	WELL 3 – 1410 FEET NORTH AND 1020 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 31
24 S	34 E	WM	31	SW NE	WELL 4 – 3480 FEET NORTH AND 2660 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 31
24 S	34 E	WM	31	NE NW	WELL 5 – 3950 FEET NORTH AND 1320 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 31

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year, and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

OWRD

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

			RIGAT S 2, 3,	TION 4, AND 5		
Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	GLot	Acres
24 S	34 E	WM	31	NE NW		35.9
24 S	34 E	WM	31	NW NW	1	37.2
24 S	34 E	WM	31	SWNW	2	37.0
24 S	34 E	WM	31	SE NW		38.5
				,	TOTAL	148.6

			IOIAL	140.0				
IRRIGATION								
VELLS	1, 2, 3,	4, AND 5						
Mer	Sec	Q-Q	GLot	Acres				
WM	31	NE SW		39.2				
WM	31	NW SW	3	36.5				
WM	31	SW SW	4	36.9				

SE SW

TOTAL 152.2

39.6

This certificate is issued in accordance with OAR 690-380-6010 to describe the water right for non-completed additional points of appropriation approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered June 27, 2007, at Special Order Volume 72, Pages 514-518, approving Transfer Application T-10149 and supersedes Certificate 36878, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

JAN 2 6 2015

Dwight French, Water/Right Services Administrator, for

Thomas M/Byler, Director

Twp

24 S

24 S

24 S

24 S

Rng

34 E

34 E

34 E

34 E

WM

31

Oregon Water Resources Department

JUN 1 7 2021

OWRD

# **Attachment #5**

Land Use Information Form Transfer Application for Sunnyside Dairy, LLC Certificates 84202 and 89855

# Land Use Information Form



Applicant(s): Sunnyside Dairy, LLC

JUN 17 2021

Mailing Address: 4581 Maple Grove Road

OWRD

City: Sunnyside

State: WA

Zip Code: 89844

Daytime Phone: (509) 837-4779

#### A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot #	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:	***************************************	Proposed Land Use:
<u>23S</u>	33E	33	East half	<u>5901</u>		☑ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☑ Used	Irrigation
<u>23S</u>	<u>33E</u>	<u>33</u>	East half	<u>5900</u>		□ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☑ Used	Irrigation
<u>23S</u>	<u>33E</u>	<u>34</u>	West half	<u>5900</u>		☑ Diverted		☑ Used	Irrigation
<u>23S</u>	<u>33E</u>	<u>34</u>	West half	<u>5901</u>		□ Diverted		☑ Used	Irrigation

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:
Harney County
B. Description of Proposed Use
Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
Permit to Use or Store Water Water Right Transfer Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
Limited Water Use License Allocation of Conserved Water Exchange of Water
Source of water: Reservoir/Pond Ground Water Surface Water (name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: 6.04 \times \text{cubic feet per second} \times \text{gallons per minute} \times \text{acre-feet}
Intended use of water: Irrigation Commercial Industrial Domestic for household(s)
Municipal Quasi-Municipal Instream Other
Briefly describe:
Propose to transfer water rights (Certificates 84202 and 89855) from one Sunnyside property
to another Sunnyside property to accommodate crops on more arable and productive ground.
Tops on more arable and productive ground.

**Note to applicant:** If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

Revised 2/8/2010

JUN 17 2021

# For Local Government Use Only



The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box be	low and provide the requested info	rmation	
Land uses to be served by the proposed water		llowed outrigh	t or are not regulated by
Land uses to be served by the proposed water listed in the table below. (Please attach docur	r uses (including proposed construction) invo- mentation of applicable land-use approvals w mpanying findings are sufficient.) If approva	lve discretionar	dy been obtained
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Lan	d-Use Approval:
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
Name: Boshow Ma Malland Signature: Hankey Court  Signature: Hankey Court  Note to local government representative: Pleasign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Norm or WRD may presume the land use associations.	Water Resources Department's notice date to i	eturn the comr	leted Land Use Information
	or Request for Land Use Informa		"Emily O
Applicant name:			
City or County:	Staff contact:		
Signature:	Phone:		







8019 West Quinault Avenue, Suite 201 Kennewick, Washington 99336 509.209-2846

June 14, 2021

Kelly Starnes, Transfer Section Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301

RE: Permanent Transfer Application for Sunnyside Dairy, LLC Certificates 84202 and 89855

Dear Mr. Starnes:

Enclosed please find a reimbursement authority estimate request and completed permanent transfer application with supporting documents submitted on behalf of our client, Sunnyside Dairy, LLC. A check in the amount of \$4,770.00 for application fees and a check in the amount of \$125 for the reimbursement authority estimate are also enclosed.

Should you have any questions regarding this application packet, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Molly Reid Senior Planner

Cc: Sunnyside Dairy, LLC

Mally Reid

File



## Sunnyside Dairy, LLC

4581 Maple Grove Road Sunnyside, WA. 98944 509-837-4779 office 509-837-4372 fax

June 24, 2021

Tamera Smith, Caseworker Transfer Section Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301

RE: Additional Fees for Sunnyside Dairy Transfer Application submitted June of 2021

Dear Ms. Smith:

Enclosed please find the additional \$350 in fees to complete the submittal of a transfer application on behalf of Sunnyside Dairy LLC. The additional fees are submitted per your email request of June 22, 2021.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Rosalio Brambila, Manager Sunnyside Dairy LLC 4581 Maple Grove Road Sunnyside, WA 98944

JUN 30 2021

RECEIVED

Cc: Molly Reid, GeoEngineers, Inc.

**OWRD**